B i
Sub: Seeking Approval of District Administration, Hooghly regarding ets in

Dankuni Municipality

The Additional Executive Officer, Hooghly Zila Parishad vide memo no. 225/HZP/18 dated
23.04.2018 (placed at CP-1 & 10) informed the Director, SUDA that they have received a
petition from Dankuni Municipality vide Memo No. 157/DKM/18-19 dated 19.04.2018
regarding construction of Community Toilets at different places within the Municipal Area.

in the light of the above she is seeking approval from Director, SUDA for their future action:

1. Should they use the balance subsidy fund of IHHL for construction of toilets of left
out individual Household?

2. They give an estimated value of Community Toilet @ Rs. 7,20,782/- {approx.)
contains 4 Toilet Seats and 3 Urinal Units, 3 Washbasins and 1 Submersible pump
(cost of Rs. 1,43,901/-) duly vetted by the ME Dte, Hooghly.

Now, the following may be communicated to the District Administration, Hooghly against
the abovementioned queries:

1. As the aim of Mission Nirmal Bangla {Urban) is to cover all the households for
achieving open defecation free status, so we may allow the District Administration,
Hooghly to use the balance subsidy fund of IHHL for construction of toilets of left
out individua! Household.

2. We may communicate the District Administration that the cost should be within the
limit of average Rs. 98,000/- per Toilet Seat and Rs. 32,000/- per Urinal Unit.

Now, it is observed that per Community Toilet (having 4 nos of Toilet seat and 3 nos of
Urinal unit) permissible limit of fund is placed below:

Sl items No.of Seats | Total Fund | Gol share | state Share | Additional |
No Required {in Rs.) {in Rs) 1/3 | State

{@ Rs 98000 | 40% of total | of Gol | Share

for 1S and @ share (in Rs.}

Rs. 32000 Remaining
|- SR o i ARG W Gebeadisten . | - =<eE
e Toilet Seat 4 3,92,000 1,56,800 I 52,267 | | 1,82,933
(2 | UrinalUnit | 3 | 96000 | 38400 | 12,800 | 44,800
T Towl | 48000 | 195200 | 65067 | 2273

Hence, Per Community Toilet beyond the permissible limit fund i.e. Rs. 7,20,782/- (miiu_s)

Rs. 4}&,20_9[— =Rs;: 2 32,782/—??@5 to be borne by the Municipality. In this connection,

o e <] (Y

the Chgirman, Dankuni Municipality should informed the District Magistrate, Hooghly

endorsing a copy to the Director, SUDA that the expenditure above the sanctioned amount
il i Municipality. o AT, R
will be Ea[d lly the u_mc!@Lty k
-
Now the cost within the permissible limit per Community Toilet may be approved. As per

declaration of the ULB, they will bear the remaining Rs. 2,32,782/- peeilummes s SIew:
Placed for kind approval.

If approved, Rs. 4,88,000/- may be adjusted with the IHHL balance fund of the Dankuni
Municipality for construction with the 4 Nos of Community Toilet and 3 Nos of Urinal Units.

F%.ﬁis 3
(5.5.6.GOUS) |

PROGRAMME COORDINATOR, SUDA '

"

o

R T e 1:? _%)Kq'—”vv
Mg[b_:?{#;qlv Mrf} —J-L)"H”jlj A VL e
Drq D v M bty
REAL Lu~1 ;
—f = Cmé'fw Dt &m"""m\%'{-ﬁf,‘u}ﬁd



—ry
=
\<z-
-i
X

= Yy
NOTE SHEET

e heles £ 05) IHHE e b oD
S oD I ke e A1t

st QD‘—F"-'_L—:I‘\«L NS DI ﬂij’“""“ﬁ Ar Al

‘L’V i SESEG PG, MU}J’b I érth%A o
e B TR T e T P N =
bymd o prenitle L le -Ro-

sl RSN
pjiﬁ W&L%‘w)ﬂ'é@%ﬁ‘f’

DL
AN
/ﬁ["z/_\%

s
w

=



PR e e, e, " Mg

-—

- NOTE SHEET SUDA
i s
A’Lﬁﬁ /”f fw}

G




-
i
' ,
¥
!

vans ‘fojeuipioc awwesdoud
(SN099SS)

T
g3
"§19(10] ANUNWIWOD
JO sou Qz j0 uononusuod Joj Aujediunpy 1eysinieg ayj 0} UOISSILUSURS) PIBMUO 10§
Jndfeuiq uiysyeq ;alensgﬁew 12L151Q 9Yy3 0} pasealal 3q Aew -/000°00'9S‘T ‘SY ‘Parcidde

‘|lencidde puiy 1o} pace|d

~panosdde aq Aew 518|101 Iqiununuoa
JO SON 0Z |e10} JOj -/000°00'9S'T 'Sy "1 UWy| 3qissiuad 3yl Liylm 1503 3yl MON

000’08’z | 000'08°0z | 000°0v29 | 000'00°9S't | L ]
000Z6/1 | 000'2T'S | 000'9€'ST | 0OOO'OV'BE ozt’ ( wunjeuun’ |
000°88'7S _L_OOO_’SQ_‘SI | 000'v0'LY | 000'09°2T'T | oOTT 1836 33101 ‘ |
1 (reunn | AT RS
duuieway | 104 DOOZE "SH |
{-sy¥ w) | @ pue ) 10}
Jeys | Jeys 0D o | [L103 4O %0Y | 00086 SH @)
alexs | €/1 (s¥ wi) {*su ui) ‘paJinbay oN
[EUOIPPY | JeySIEIS | 3IEYS|OD | pUNy  [el0] | 5IedS 4O ON | Sway | IS

:mojaq paoeyd si
Aljedipiuniy 1eySinjeg Joj puny Jo 3w ajgissiuiad 2yl pue (Jlun [eulsn O sou QT Pue 1ess
19]10] jo sou gzT Bulaey) 13j10] AuNWWO)) JO SON (7 10} punj 3y} 1.yl PIAIISYO St 1 ‘MON

-/000°00'95 T *SH JO 1500 paleLullsa YUMm Jiun |eulin
40 sou QZT pue 1eas 313|101 Jo sou OZT Bulaey 13101 Ajlunwwo) 7 di|gnd Yyaes Joj (98-1-dd
e pasejd) 912WI11SD Pal1aA Ayl Pallwgns Osje Sey aH "1uN (BuUlin JO SOu OZT pue S1eas 13|10
jO "sou QgT paJinbai ay asaym s39J101 AJIUNWILICD JO UOIIDNJISUOD Jo) punj Suipiacsd oy
vans ‘Jopasg ays 03 Adoa e Buisiopus Jndleuiq viusyeq ‘a1ensiden 121151¢ 3yl paisanbal
(66-dD 12 pase|d) 810Z'90°90 parep g-md/y6/ "ou apia Ayjedidiun iy 1eySinjeg ‘uewieyd ayj

_ (uequn)
e|dueg jeuwliN uo|ssii Japun Ayedpiuny 1eyadinjeg Joj 33j10 Ajunwilo) jo soN 0ZT
Jo uoiPInIIsUoI Joj andleuig uiysyeq ‘ajesisideln 1UISIT 03 pUn} J3Yny jo 3se3|ay qns

Vans 133HS 310N




e

(s —npsa wo A5 Pt WY P
K—w’ﬂ pnaadygg] e FYOPTY. T
oy 951 S Y Ppanemy A o)
oy g
[w ;VQ%J‘@:\LOW M[wpr.)y Wy Gm,.rg _J/
/f)mnuN;’D oy o vo\y:-wv#/wo:) ’\r\g }yoacy’pv ¢
e 5 Aypeot ko B oy

m 133HS 310N

_‘6';

v = r g T




— O3~

NOTE SHEET

As per notes and orders at NSP-01 and prepage
As approved at prepage, to release the fund for Community

Tqilets under Swachh Bharat Mission (SBM) to Dakshin Dinajpore
District, a transfer advice amounting to Rs.1,56,00,000/- (Rupees
Ope Crore Fifty Six Lakh) only has been prepared favouring
“(ntrl Rural Sanittn Prog.” and placed in herewith for signature of
Fipance Officer, SUDA and Director, SUDA please for onward
trgnsmission to Axis Bank Ltd., Salt Lake, Sector-II Branch.

| %
: =
Officer )p‘f

'~ Financ

Direétor, SUV
CCR

‘ m-Canqﬁ,'wav MWMA

M}‘V

/

g{ ;
Pivect™] Wg—c * %ﬁ% N3

op

- By

Mewo No. SUDA . ?ﬂgols/

Axis Bank B8k 20708 il bkmn &u}\jzg.

S 23?[;7/‘/




o)

% A |
NOTE SHEET

emorendum 7e M«dxﬁg ’:g/??('ff/
ool fUacrd d:c”ﬁvmf’

Leeor-

%W

s

hor boon  poefRotd

ﬂ;pa;u}( }/ Fo SR



o | —

NOTE SHEET SUDA

Sub: Release of fund to District Magistrate, Murshidabad for construction of 18 Nos of
Community Toilet for Murshidabad Municipality under Mission Nirmal Bangla (Urban)

The Chairman, Murshidabad Municipality vide no. 792/MM dated 13.06.2018 (placed at CP-
16) requested the District Magistrate, Murshidabad endorsing a copy to the Director, SUDA
for providing fund for construction of 18 nos of Community Toilets where he required 38 nos.
of Toilet seats and 76 nos of Urinal Unit. He has also submitted the vetted estimate {placed at
CP-1 to 14) for Community Toilets with estimated cost of Rs. 73,36,964/-.

It may kindly be recalled that as per norms of Government of Indiaﬂand as per approval of the
Finartice Department, GoWB, permissible limit for per Toilet Seat is Rs. 98000/- and per Urinal
Seat is Rs. 32000/-, which will be provided by Government of india and State Government.
Beyond that if fund is required, that should be provided by the ULB.

Now, it is observed thatﬁzommunity Toilet (having 38 nos of Toilet seat and 76 nos of
Urinal unit) permissible limit of fund is placed below:

| Items \ No. of | Total Fund | Gol share \ State Share | Additional
No I Seats Required {in Rs.) | lin Rs) 1/3 | State
: (@ Rs 98000 40% of total | of Gol share | Share
] for TS and @ {in Rs.)
Rs. 32000 for ' Remaining
o i TGS T | ! e e ey
! Toilet Seat s 38 | 37,24,000 ! 14 .89, 600 4 96,533 | 1737867
Urlnal Unit |76 | 24,32,000 ; 74, 800 l 3,24,267 | 1134933 {
ot | R . Total | 61,556,000 | 24 62, 400 | 8 20 800 3 28 72, 800 I‘

Hence, for all the Community Toilets beyond the permissible limit fund i.e. Rs. 73,36,964/-
{minus) Rs. 61,56,000/- = Rs. 11,80,964/- needs to be borne by the Municipality.

Now the cost within the permissible limit i.e. Rs. 61,56,000/- for 18 Nos of Community Toilets
may be approved.

Placed for kind approval.

If approved, Rs. 61,56,000/- may be released to the District Magistrate, Murshidabad for
onward transmission to the Murshidabad Municipality.

>

- ey 8

(S.5.G. GOUS)
Programme Coordinator, SUDA

ChiefManaggr,;ldn/rﬁng & Monitoring

J g - AF#ND(/&?‘A/} ?

: Myoe A,./lw,b_ok @v»kw‘ "M/MLM@””\
e ok }7*7 wiH— (uD A :‘\ “‘*"""m:cww(
k() [ (o) i fer ¢ el ~

S ag ( ommun+
ivvammj MUN&FL"‘A Y. lé!#’ -

—5



CchA

DR’ S

, &;Z;E SHEET i dfm
h e asl.e W s1deve
g e "‘W”“ﬂ
Dﬂ\;‘(\ : watig
ML MY o
S

T T Ny
o ook o edywie Pl AL B

P o vj{«vm i

Plesse— f%éﬂ”/
7R ERN"

e




Finance Ofﬁcer

Director, SUDA™ |

D;my{@%%ﬂ‘

0 -

' NOTE SHEET m

As per notes and orders at NSP-01 and prepage

Lo

As approved at prepage, to release the fund for Community
Toilets under Swachh Bharat Mission (SBM) to Murshidabad
District, a transfer advice amounting to Rs.61,56,000/- (Rupees One
t“lrore Fifty Six Lakh) only has been prepared favouring “TSC -

ZP” and placed in herewith for signature of Finance Officer,

PUDA and Director, SUDA please for onward transmission to Axis

Bank Ltd., Salt Lake, Sector-II Branch.

CCB’

A
WMW%(%

omonrdwn pir 40 ﬂgﬂ(’r"

’ WA}MM-
N

QBM

PT cfavnfy Hs EMM&& MA/M



-

!

11

NOTE SHEET

SUDA

Sub: Release of fund for Kaliyaganj under Uttar Dinajpur District and Champdany under
Hooghly District for constrgction of Public Toilets and Urinal under Mission Nirmal Bangla

{Urban)

A. The Chairman, Kaliaganj Municipality of Uttar Dinajour District requested to Director SUDA
vide no. 1776/Public Toilet/18 dated 17.12.2018 (placed at CP-130) for providing 20 nos of
Public Toilet with total 80 nos of Toilet Seat and 80 nos of Urinal unit.

It may kindly be recalled that as per norms of Government of India under Swachh Bharat
Mission {Urban} as per approval of the Finance Department, GoOWB under Mission Nirmal
Bangla (Urban), permissible limit for per Toilet Seat is Rs. 98000/- and per Urinal Seat is Rs
32000/-, which will be provided by Government of India and State Government. Beyond
that if fund is required, that should be provided by the ULB.

Name of | Total No. Total No. | Total Fund Fund may be Placed |
uLB of location of Toilet | Noof @ Requested  approved as in the
for Pubtic seat Urinal by ULB per norm of file at
Toilet unit {in Rs.) SBMI/MNB cp
_ i _ B L {in Rs.) | r
Kaliyaganj | 20 80 80 | 10654380/- | 1,04,00,000/- | 122-131
Total 20 80 80 | 10654380/- | 1,04,00,000/-

Now the cost within the permissible limit i.e. Rs. 10400000/- for 80 nos of Toilet Seat and
80 nos of Urinal unit may be approved. And the excess amount of 20 nos Public Toilet i.e
Rs. 10654380/~ - 10400000/- = Rs. 254380/ will be borne by the Municipality and |
connection, the Kaliaganj Municipality has agreed to bear the excess cost of Rs. 25
for 20 nos of Public Toilets (Placed at CP-131 )

4
Placed for kind approval \}x":"

L

if approved, Rs. 1,04,00,000/- may be released to the Kaliaganj Municipa
Dinajpur District for construétion of 20 nos of Public Toilets. Detailed break up *

matching State and Additional State Shares are placed below: \

| NameofULB | No.of Public | TotalFundto | Gol share | State Share | Additig
Toilet | bereleased | @ Rs. @® Rs. Ltate

@ Rs. I &
Kal:égdnj i
Municipality 20 1,04,00,000/- | 4160000/ 1386667/~

B. The Chairman, Champdany Municipality of Hooghly District requested te-Dire
no. SBM/CM/18-19/002 dated 02.02.2019 (placed at CP-142) for providing ?
Toilet with total 100 nos of Toilet Seat and 60 nos of Urinal unit.

It may kindly be recalled that as per norms of Government of India under !
Mission (Urban) as per approval of the Finance Department, GOWB under .
Bangla {Urban}, permissible limit for per Toilet Seat is Rs. 98000/- and per Uri
32000/-, which will be provided by Government of India and State Governi. %
that if fund is required, that should be provided by the UIR. gy

-

Name of Total Total | Total Fund | Fund may be
ULB No.of | No.of | Noof Requested approved as

Public | Toilet | Urinal by ULB per norm of
Toilet seat unit (in Rs.} SBM/MNB
g (inRs.)
Champdany 20 | 100 60 1,15,37,620/- 1,15,37,620/
Municipality | . |
Total 20 | 100 60 1,15,37,620/- 1,15,37,620/-

Now the cost within the permissible limit i.e. Rs. 10400000/- for 100 nos of Toj
60 nos of Urinal unit may be approved.

Placed for kind approval.



Chief M4

hh 1

- AL

NOTE SHEET

r

SUD. "3

If approved, Bs. 1,15,37,620/- may be released to the Champdany Municipality, Hooghly
District for construction of 20 nos of Public Toilets. Detailed break up of Gol, matching
State and Additional State Shares are placed below:

| Name of ULB | No.of public | Total Fundto | Gol share State Share | Additional

I Toilet . be released @ Rs. | @ Rs. | State Share
i @ Rs. @ Rs.
|
Champdany {
Municipality !
|

20 ' 1,15,37,620/- | 46,15,048/- | 15,38,349/- | 53,84,223/-

If approved, the fund may be released from the component of PT under Swachh Bharat Mission
{Urban) to 2 ULBs as detailed below:

‘ ; Category : Kaliaganj Champdany - Total ‘

| ' Gol Share @ Rs -- | Toilet seat ' 31,36,000 38,59,999 | 69,95,999 |

\ / | \ - for Urinal unit : 10,24,000 | 7,56,049 17,80,049 '
P’ ’ State Share @ Rs. | Toilet seat 10,45,333 ' 12,86,333 | 23.31,666 I
---for Urinal unit 3,41,333 2,52,016 | 5,93,349 |

Additional  Share | Toilet seat ' 36,58,667 ‘ 45,02,166 ' 81,60,833 |

‘ } @ Rs.- for | Urinal unit | 11,94,667 | 8,82,057 | 20,76,724

' Total fund to be | Toilet seat ; 78,40,000 96,48,498 | 1,74,88,498 |

[ } released Rs.- For Urinal unit 25,60,000 18,90,122 | 44,50,122 |

: Grant Total | 2,19,38,620

.Mﬁ
SSG Gous,

Programme Coordinator
nager-Planning & Monitoring .
Thy I&ra/iorc—f\ %) A bodnno, kmﬂx‘m/hﬂ«Q
C%”“FJM/; NW%’LE ,74( wa'.‘.:Q)~7 ’?U\i,Q;Q_
o)t an ot (> CAT alone wnen Lo
%‘“Q ‘ D
Cate Je8 Ao ables s il 4,\:4»}‘»‘
4M¢¢ﬁmw¥%&SS@WLbMAA
< SUDA Toilk oe ot CW\MJ;M
oIl e N T BUJ\‘ P 5 Ve
ﬁ:wﬁf%(—ﬁ c_m.ﬂ*')-(mopa — zs}‘ Us 1 9\0\{ AT ¢




& Db (AP
b el

Wy

\)"‘*"‘“’f'iﬁ fig}:ﬂﬁ& Nt Jeg

o

NOTE SHEET
_ Y8 ) )

R!.jahdf:{ PTALT, waude fes Guewies in 4
Gepanabe (L (Pl PUERETEL file aloo u I 13ke.

1
T 5-3-19-

Jhaw u #o /Jriambmb wdrt/fyama;ﬁuﬂ

ke
R M e Ak 4 5 o
/V Y /P"ra%cb(.
4-3»} w ffmmtu- , e
C’r/ pT an _bww@ f:(m ,37
b, an moy sk Ahowpiors

ﬂf“’) oA Id"' . /cjay 5 e =
4‘6’1 /Hw BL:cLé“D /“Ld

a@a/ )Aaﬂgji M

sAuhn w S VoW |

ap,
4 Plecsd ’f”T ki por -
‘ a,f_ (]D;

Nhie X ki hiedly be seeb
Ratl l«abajaJ aid (Larlbdasy Husd uipalil

iutsked to b”ul Ju;hrLImm
Pluul. -[1: Y. m-l—rtuf.l-bt :

L_,,‘l o |
19-63 1

o Le it

"’k;y f@”fgx{'r
Owﬂf&iﬁw wQeﬁj M@igg, 194 @
WQ—LJ a,b N Q_R@ /GQ
*’ﬂu “y@% \9 Q/f\ﬁ T @re

J—Q_%

pEIE,

v Qf*-“f.g
P @ 7{&/ @'va ,ﬂmf U__{(\ﬂ ,@ﬂ( f’zf l?




713
£

oy o
ﬂM CT/PT_

| N sl
b‘ e ;j“’) n,wj cjrg:

:
fos e Y B

9.4°15- | %
_b/b@)" . : o e FO J’Yl)"‘l Oﬁit :
i a}cﬁ foltoe f/““‘k bassoban )t

oy e s Tl
WP ) e whin'r_@v\« b




-

—r— — L )—. == ] s kl‘
? : \ gpf(}'jgé:# 64 doesn't
aith s glaervebte
NOTE SHEET I, disewe
HT: C%M }
:
As proposed the two municipalities have been communicated accordingly for placing their
details with NoC (for the Private Land) for the construction of Public Toilets.

The Champdany has placed for 20 nos of Public Toilets which are all under Municipal land and
the Kaliaganj Municipality also placed for 20 nos of Public Toilets out of which 10 nos are under
Municipal land and other 10 nos are of private land. The Chairman, Kaliaganj Municipality has
also placed their justification for all with NoC from the private concerns to be constructed
(placed at CP-154-163).

The guideline of Gol (page No 10) Point 6.4 has shown for the construction of PT on Private
land which ULB should maintain with sufficient water supply (placed at CcP-171).

if approved, the fund may be released from the component of PT under Swachh Bharat Mission
{Urban) to 2 ULBs (Champdany and Kaliaganj).

placed for kind approval.

15517

55G Gous,
Programme Coordinator

r-Planning & Monitoring
R T R SR e o R T S S L

1Qﬂ\,‘/Lf) Lo ﬁ; ok f,ww»l(-

Wlie " e

' vidjo £

frck ﬂ““:}f;;j fﬁ’z KTJE ZMF}W i ({‘"{ it

G:“:“"L’#L} 3308847 S Mo 2,»/ ; j;b,mﬂ

w'-L kko«v M/»J mnwffmc{’ yL f. ot ,ﬁ;.
. . “i519

2 Qs G ot /uw “ /%

nale W 7




Dy Direqgtor, SUDA

—Jo—

NOTE SHEET

As discussed, the 10 nos of Public Toilets to be constructed on private land are not justified
as per the Gol observation under Kaliaganj Municipality out of 20 nos of Public Toilets.

In this connection, the rest 10 nos of Public Toilets for Kaliaganj Municipality which are to
be constructed on Municipal land as they declared (CP-164-165) may be approved.

{f approved, the details of Champdany Municipality for 20 Public Toilets for Rs. 52,00,000/-
and of Kaliaganj Municipality for 10 Nos of Public Toilets for Rs. 1,15,38,620/- are given in
the table below:

' ‘ Category Kaliaganj Champdany |  Total
| Gol Share @ Rs | Toilet seat 1568000 3859999| 54,27,999 |
| - for | Urinal unit | 512,000 | - 7,56,049 |  12,68,049 |
i State Share @ Rs. ‘ Toilet seat | 5,22,667 }2,86,333 + 18,09,000 1
= for 1 Urinal unit . 1,70,667 fe -2t S _4,_22,6837[
| Additional Share : Toilet seat 18,29,333 | 45,02,166 |  63,31,499 |
! @ Rs.- for | Urinal unit 597,333 882,057 |  14,79,390 |
' Totzl fund to be ! Toilet seat 39,20,000 95 48,498 | 1,35, 68,498 i
! released Rs.- For l Urinalunit 12,80,000 ‘_ 18,90,122 | = 31,70, 122 I
Total fund to be released |  52,00,000 | 1,15,38,620 1 67,38, 620 |

Placed for kind approval.
The present status of the fund available at SUDA is:

For Toilet seat for CT/PT is Rs. 3.59 Cr. (placed at CP-173) and for Urinal Unit is Rs. —
8.58 Cr. (placed at CP-172) But the interest on SBM programme Is _ Rs.
42,20,27,869/- (placed at CP-174) at SUDA as on 14.06.2019.

s

—

So, the fund for urinal unit may be met from SUDA_SBM interest amount.

If approved, the fund may be released for PT for {ppe above ULBs.

.,é'l

Programme Coordinator

Je oy
{fauvjz‘i/hlﬂ 2

ke 4, et & ek ’f' i
‘i"’ Pu 3 R 30 ; &
&Wﬁ g Ploce fv&d fuﬂn\‘

Leb Ehe ORI 11 Jr,m, i ed o 2Ll DHS

}nﬂc&s L5 -

peach Hew fq'nslr' Trer e il

i Ahobu d fHHLTJ(‘T ‘f("l'/mutm; o .
t,/{j‘n@*‘b:{' A,«m 514 "'4, an Tmf {p‘!{‘ﬁwﬁ. f’-‘\l' ’
ept 4 Y

II



NOTE SHEET




---//_,-

NOTE SHEET SUDA

In continuation with the NSP 5-10, revised proposal of previous are placed below:

A. The Chairman, Kaliaganj Municipality of Uttar Dinajpur District requested to Director SUDA
vide no. 1776/Public Toilet/18 dated 17.12.2018 {placed at CP-130) for providing 20 nos of
Public Toilets with 80 toilet seats and 80 urinal units. But after clarification it is found that
10 nos of Public Toilet with total 40 nos of Toilet Seat and 40 nos of Urinal unit are to be
constructed in private land as well as at Police Station, State General Hospital and BDO
office which may not be allowed. (Placed at CP-143-144)

Now, the revised proposal for 10 PT details is given in the table below:

Name of Total No. | TotalNo. | Total Fund Fund may be | Placed
ULB of location | of Toilet | No of Requested approved as in the
for Public seat Urinal | by ULB for 20 | per norm of file at

Toilet unit Toilets SBM/MNB cP

(in Rs.) for 10 Toilets
{(in Rs.)
Kaliyaganj 10 40 40 1,06,54,380/- | 52,00,000/- 122-
Total 10 40 40 | 1,06,54,380/- 52,00,000/- 131

Now the cost within the permissible limit i.e. Rs. 52,00,000/- for 40 nos of Toilet Seat and
40 nos of Urinal unit may be approved (as 30 Public Toilets are requested in private land
which is not permissible placed at NSP-9). And the excess amount of 10 nos Public Toilet
i.e. Rs. 53,27,190/- - 52,00,000/- = Rs. 127190/- will be borne proportionately by the
Municipality and in this connection, the Kaliaganj Municipality has agreed to bear the
excess cost of Rs. 1,27,190/- for 10 nos of Public Toilets proportionally (Placed at CP-131)
(It is noted that this declaration has been given for 20 Toilets by Kaliaganj Municipality)

Placed for kind approval.

If approved, Rs. 52,00,000/- may be released to the Kaliaganj Municipality, Uttar
Dinajpur District for construction of 10 nos of Public Toilets. Detailed break up of Gol,
matching State and Additional State Shares are placed below:

Name of ULB | No. of Public | Total Fund to Gol share State Share Additional
Toilet be released @ Rs. @ Rs. State Share
@ Rs. @ Rs.
Kaliaganj
Municipality 10 52,00,000/- 2080000/- 693334/- 2426667/-

B. The Chairman, Champdany Municipality of Hooghly District requested to Director SUDA vide
no. SBM/CM/18-19/002 dated 02.02.2019 {placed at CP-142) for providing 20 nos of Public
Toilet with total 100 nos of Toilet Seat and 60 nos of Urinal unit.

Name of Total Total | Total | ' Fund Fund may be | Placed

ULB No.of | No.of | Noof Requested approved as in the

Public | Toilet | Urinal by ULB per norm of file at

Toiiet seat unit {(in Rs.) SBM/MNB cp
{in Rs.)

Champdany 20 100 60 1,15,37,620/- | 1,15,37,620/- 132 -

Municipality =
Total 20 100 60 1,15,37,620/- | 1,15,37,620/-

Now the cost within the permissible limit i.e. Rs. 1,15,37,620/- for 100 nos of Toilet Seat
and 60 nos of Urinal unit may be approved.

Placed for kind approval.




5
_.-—-}x

NOTE SHEET

If approved, Rs. ],,15,37,620/- may be released to the Champdany Mgh!y

District for construction of 20 nos of Public Toilets. Detailed break up of Gol, matching
State and Additional State Shares are placed below:

Name of ULB | No. of Public | Total Fund to Gol share State Share Additional
Toilet be released @ Rs. @ Rs. State Share
@ Rs. @ Rs.
Champdany
Municipality 20 1,15,37,620/- | 46,15,048/- | 15,38,349/- | 53,84,223/-

if approved, the fund may be released under Swachh Bharat Mission (Urban) to 2 ULBs as
detailed below: If approved, Rs. 52,00,000/- may be released to the Kaliaganj Municipality,
Uttar Dinajpur District and Rs.1,15,38,620/- to Champdany Municipality respectively.

1 ULB with the | Category No Gol Share | State Additional Total fund
|2 no of PT of Share Share to be
f\ \ seat released
Kaliaganj (10 | Toilet seat 40 15,68,000 5,22,667 18,29,334 39,20,000
Nos of PT} | Urinal unit 40 5,12,000 1,70,667 5.97,334 12,80,000
Champdany |; Toilet seat 100 38.59.999 12,86,333 45,02,166 96,48,498
(20 Nos of 5 Urinal unit 60 7,56,049 2,52,016 8,82,057 18,90,122
PT}
Total | Toilet seat 180 54,27,999 18,09,000 63,31,500 1,35,68,498
Urinal unit 140 12,68,049 4,22,683 14,79,391 31,70,122
Grand Total | 1,67,38,620

- el

Programme Coordinator

—The *;‘fo'pofmi ’{ kﬂx{jyd”\ "w"x MAM‘?
R
{_( P Tolets mavy K e

ISP, o ofed g e e

e

22 a9
freoposl above Ly Lindly be aﬂ,wuul:

21-0814

Petimald baan LK amnlyaa pto
MMK



= P L

NOTE SHEET SUDA

As desired, the revised note has been placed for your kind perusal.

A. The Chairman, Kaliaganj Municipality of Uttar Dinajpur District requested to Director SUDA
vide no. 1776/Public Toilet/18 dated 17.12.2018 (placed at CP-130) for providing 20 nos of
Public Toilets with 80 toilet seats and 80 urinal units. But after clarification it is found that
10 nos of Public Toilet with total 40 nos of Toilet Seat and 40 nos of Urinal unit are to be
constructed in private land as well as at Police Station, State General Hospital and BDO
office which may not be allowed. (Placed at CP-143-144)

The revised fund proposal according to the Vetted Estimated copy per unit Public Toilet
which is below the tota! cost of Finance Norms of SBM{U) given in the table below:

Name of ULB | Total | Unitcost | Unitcost | Fund Requested Fund maybe | Placed
No. of | according | according | by ULB for 20 PT approved in the
Public | tovetted | tofinance {(in Rs.) {in Rs.) file at
Toilet Estimate norms of | (20 x Rs. 532719) cpP
I SBM {U)
w | @ | @ (4) (2x3=5) (2x4=6) (7
Kaliaganj J 10 I 5,32,719 5,20,000 53,27,190 52,00,000 124-128

The Kaliaganj Municipality has given their consent letter for bearing extra amount for Rs.
{532719-520000) x 10 = Rs. 1,27,190 proportionately. (placed at CP-131)

Now, the revised proposal for 10 PT details is given in the table below:

| Nameof | TotalNo. | TotalNo. | Total Fund Fund may be Placed |
’ uLe l of location | of Toilet | No of Requested approved as in the
for Public seat Urinal | by ULB for per normof | file at
| Toilet unit 20 Toilets SBM/MNB cP
‘ (in Rs.) for 10 Toilets
| | (in Rs.)
! Kaliyaganj | 10 40 40 1,06,54,380/- | 52,00,000/- 122-
| Total | 10 40 40 | 1,06,54,380/- | 52,00,000/- 131

Placed for kind approval.

If approved, Rs. 52,00,000/- may be released to the Kaliaganj Municipality, Uttar
Dinajpur District for construction of 10 nos of Public Toilets. Detailed break up of Gol,
matching State and Additional State Shares are placed below:

Name of ULB No. of Total Fund to Gol share State Share Additional
Public be released @ Rs. @ Rs. State Share
| Toilet @ Rs. @ Rs.
Kaliaganj
Municipality 10 52,00,000/- 2080000/- 693334/- 2426666/
!

B. The Chairman, Champdany Municipality of Hooghly District requested to Director SUDA vide
no. SBM/CM/18-19/002 dated 02.02.2019 {placed at CP-142) for providing 20 nos of Public
Toilet with total 100 nos of Toilet Seat and 60 nos of Urinal unit.

The revised fund proposal according to the Vetted Estimated copy per unit Public Toilet
which is below the total cost of Finance Norms of SBM(U} given in the table below:

Name of ULB | Total Unit cost | Unit cost Fund Requested Fund may be Placed
No. of | according | according | by ULB for 20 PT approved in the
Public | tovetted | tofinance {in Rs.) (in Rs.) file at
Toilet | Estimate | normsof | (20 x Rs. 576881) cp
SBM {U)
) (2) B | @ (2x3=5) (2x3=6) (7)
Champdany 20 2,76,881/- [ 5,86,000/- 1,15,37,620/- 1,15,37,620/- 136-141




—

__a|)'7‘

NOTE SHEET

SUDA

The details break up of toilet seat and urinal unit for 20 nos of Public toilet is given below:

Name of Total Total | Total Fund Fund may be | Placed
ULB No.of | No.of | Noof | Requested approved as | inthe
Public | Toilet | Urinal by ULB per norm of file at

Toilet seat unit (in Rs.) SEM/MNB cp

{in Rs.)

Champdany 20 100 60 | 1,15,37,620/- | 1,15,37,620/- | 132-

Municipality 132

Total | 20 100 60 | 1,15,37,620/- | 1,15,37,620/-

Now the cost within the permissible limit i.e. Rs. 1,15,37,620/- for 100 nos of Toilet Seat and
60 nos of Urinal unit may be approved.

Placed for kind approval.

if approved, Rs. 1,15,37,620/- may be released to the Champdany Municipality, Hooghly
District for construction of 20 nos of Public Toilets. Detailed break up of Gol, matching State
and Additional State Shares are placed below:

Name of ULB | No. of Public | Total Fund to Gol share State Share Additional
Toilet be released @ Rs. @ Rs. State Share
@ Rs. @& Rs.
Champdany
Municipality i 20 1,15,37,620/- | 46,15,048/- | 15,38,349/- | 53,84,223/-

If approved, the fund may be released under Swachh Bharat Mission (Urban) to 2 ULBs as
detailed below: If approved, Rs. 52;00,000f= may be released to the Kaliaganj Municipality,
Uttar Dinajpur District and Rs.1;15;88,620/tc Champdany Municipality respectively.

ULB with the | Category : No | GolShare | State Additional Total fund
no of PT of Share Share to be
| seat released
Kaliaganj (10 | Toilet seat 40 15,68,000 5,22,667 18,29,334 39,20,000
Nos of PT) | Urinal unit 40 5,12,000 1,70,667 5,97,334 12,80,000
Champdany | Toilet seat 100 38,59,999 | 12,85,333 45,02,166 96,47,498 |
(28 N°‘P$: Uringlunit | 80 | g500s0| 250016 8,82,057 | 18,90,122
Total | Toilet seat 1&0 54,27,998 | 18,08,000 63,31,500 | 1,35,67,498
Urinal unit 190 12,68,048 4,22,683 14,79,391 31,70,122
Grand Total | 1,67,37,620
e P |
5515017
SSG Gous,

Programme Coordinator
Pind vl duladta Bt

; : SAg ol
CAM& omcowwm 1o Wk 'y
')l)\m (_L Euf\ﬂ«ﬂﬂ”\t ‘
'PY i, SBHM A ’ng.ﬁ




|s

e

NOTE SHEET
SUDA

NN S B 16737 620/~ OvTF

Corvarmcdon Sy meanTO:LW M OLBe .

?WTV’/‘)M «-‘;—w wole e dj6 Ly 52,00,000‘/—
¢ 3¢ d20) mmasy papeciivels

?mgjyf"’ Wk NOE haw
ey M{rm)ﬁ)m

U.0. No. SUDA..... 3t

Dated.. At 085 Y %‘ﬂm(/ SUDPA %ﬁ

File No.SuTD A= SB{%2LD
v"ﬁ YRR VIR Y VS S e
| A9




NOTE SHEET W
/b/;@ ast Pesired. % M

vy
Mo e (Prid o rpsz154)
S Koo Maaiespaly (7
ot cp- Myiq%‘)

oy
Laage . N \Cuf&ﬂ/w'l” Gk s dalibwe -

L{}'ﬁ”' @Wt he  Acliaacd 'Mmc]@

P M&—ub@ D

22

As per notes and orders at NSP-11 to 14, prepage and above

As approved at prepage, to release the fund for construction of Public
Toilet in favour of Kaliaganj and Champdani Municipality, a transfer advice
amounting to Rs.1,67,37,620/- (Rupees One Crore Sixty Seven Lakh Thirty
Seven Thousand Six Hundred Twenty) only is prepared and placed herewith
for signature of Finance Officer, SUDA and Director, SUDA please for onward
transmission to Axis Bank Ltd., Salt Lake, Sector-Il branch for electronic

transfer of fund. i
"
FinanA _,_.—/‘ﬂ_:‘—_j.:?s_ig_h\-l'_"".-\’T

Director B Mg\&ég,\q ' %\J{ @K

5




fam wlpeng fo kesipons ond

' -\:.2‘

NOTE SHEET m‘

Jery . SiA- ?ff/ﬂ:ﬂ/ 6444

wider g ot 4007 PRI
Jor Byaatwe g fo VP i

AW hAer

resds




- jg",

NOTE SHEET SUDA

Sub: Fund release for PT to Ghatal Municipality under Paschim Medinipore District and
Bhatpara under North 24 Parganas District

A. The Chairman, Ghatal Municipality of Paschim Medinipore District requested to Director
SUDA vide no. 929/PW/GM dated 18.11.2019 (placed at CP-192} for providing 30 nos of
Public Toilets with 90 toilet seats and 120 urinal units (Placed at CP-181-183). The
Municipality has placed their vetted estimate for the same (placed at CP-184-190)

Now, the revised proposal for 30 PT details is given in the table below:

Name of | Totai No. of

Total No. of | Total Fund Fund may be Placed

ULB location for | Toilet seat | No of | Requested by approved as in the

Public Urinal ULB for 20 per norm of file at

Toilet unit Toilets SBM/MNB for cP
{in Rs.) 10 Toilets
| | | 1 {inRs.)
Ghatal |30 | 90 120 | 1,49,17,620/- | 1,26,60,000/- | 181- 1924‘

Total 30 | | 120 | 1,49,17,620/- | 1,26,60,000/-

Now the cost within the permissible limit i.e. Rs1,26,60,000/- for 90 nos of Toilet Seat and
120 nos of Urinal unit may be approved. And the excess amount for 30 nos Public Toilet i.e.
Rs. 1,49,17,620/- - 1,26,60,000/- = Rs. 22,57,620/- will be borne by the Municipality and in
this connection, the Ghatal Municipality has agreed to bear the excess cost of Rs.
22,57,620/- for 30 nos of Public Toilets {Placed at CP-192)

Placed for kind approval.

If approved, Rs. 1,26,60,000/- may be released to the Ghatal Municipality, Paschim
Medinipore District for construction of 30 nos of Public Toilets. Detailed break up of Gol,
matching State and Additional State Shares are placed below:

| Nam:of- UfB- No of Public Total Fund to [ éoi share | State Share I Additional_

Toilet be released @ Rs. & Rs. State Share
@ Rs. [ @ Rs.
| | | |
Ghatal | | | l

Municipality 30 1,26,60,000/- | 50,64,000/- | 16,88,000/- | 59,08,000/-

B. The Chairman, Bhatpara Municipality of North 24 Parganas District requested to Director
SUDA vide no. S-45/DR-1/4590 dated 27.11.2019 (placed at CP-206) for providing 7 nos of
Public Toilet with total 28 nos of Toilet Seat and 28 nos of Urinal unit {placed at CP-202).
The Municipality has placed their vetted estimate for the same (placed at CP-192-200)

Nameof  Total | Total @ Total | Fund Fund may be | Placed in
ULB No.of | No.of Noof Requested approved as | the file at
Public | Toilet | Urinal | by ULB per norm of | cp
Toilet seat | unit {inRs.) SBM/MINB
_ N e ~ (inRs.} e i
| Bhatpara | 7 28 | 28 | 4093173/~ | 3640000/~ | 193-206 |
Municipality ‘ . I |
Total [ 28 28 | 40,93,173/- | 36,40,000/- |

Now the cost within the permissiblie limit i.e. Rs. 36,40,000/- for 28 nos of Toilet Seat and
28 nos of Urinal unit may be approved.

Placed for kind approval.

If approved, Rs. 36,40,000/- may be released to the Bhatpara Municipality under North
24 Parganas District for construction of 7 nos of Public Toilets. Detailed break up of Gol,
matching State and Additional State Shares are placed below:

Name of ULB | No. of [ Total Fund to Gol share | State | Additional
Public be released @ Rs. [ Share State Share
D | Toilet L_ @Rs. ., @Rs. |  @Rs.
[ Bhatpara T

| Municipality 7 36,40,000/- | 14,56,000/- | 4,85,333/- 16,98,661/*—




Chief Manﬁé’ianning & Monitoring

— 19—

NOTE SHEET

SUDA M

If approved, the fund may be released under Swachh Bharat Mission (Urban) to 2 ULBs as
detailed below: If approved, Rs. 1,26,60,000/- may be released to the Ghatal Municipality and
Rs.36,40,000/- to Bhatpara Municipality respectively.

| ULB with the T(_:a_tegory No | GoiShare | State  |Additional | Totalfund |
no of PT of Share Share tobe

—3 seat ' N | released
Ghatal (30 | Toiletseat | 90 3528000 | 1176000 1116000 8820000
Nosof PT) | Urinalunit | 120 | 1536000 | 512000 | 1792000 | 3840000
Bhatpara (7 | Toiletseat | 28 | 1097600 | 365867 | 1280533 | 2744000

| NosofPT) [Urinalunit | 28 | 358400 | 119467 | 418133 | 896000
| Total | Toiletseat | 118 4625600 | 1541867 | 5396533 | 11564000
, [Urinalunit | 148 | 1894400 | 631467 ;12210133<‘ 4736000

— I Grand Total | 16300000 |

Programme Coordinator

/

5o WHE

PEo HNy[u'Zw“j L *‘%}sfbvb

> g

please (ows

Q,lﬂ""\ L

b olouk fuui chutus.
b—7

woh-lj-

oA wmode LaAtly ‘N"\D(ﬁ%&)\ %M')usib\

1 the UoLh, M@b%‘w*u ’wg\u;b
Dntrocts, Peane vesuly AL
D«Ll‘m&a the $boud
Vol U}bwd"‘ e

As \,m atsamo!
B susdeaned
SARLANRD {‘%M—\\’l %
D\kab\/\ G&YJ&W AMAD WA
m ok \dg N aad \‘A\
E“QXM& ] M\\A‘SU}

UpycoMs
TRV

*




NOTE SHEET

Sub: Revised proposal for fund release for PT to Ghatal Municipality under Paschim
Medinipore District and Buniadpur Municipality under Dakshin Dinajpur District

A. The Chairman, Ghatal Municipality of Paschim Medinipore District requested to Director
SUDA vide no. 929/PW/GM dated 18.11.2019 (placed at CP-192) for providing 30 nos of
Public_Toilets with 90 toilet seats and 120 urinal units (Placed at CP-181-183}. The
Municipality has placed their vetted estimate for the same (placed at CP-184-190)

Now, the revised proposal for 30 PT details is given in the table below:

= —— T o e i e S
| Nameof  Total No.of Total No. of | Total | Fund Fund may be Placed
' uLB location for | Toiletseat | Noof | Reguested by approved as in the
‘ Public Urinal ULB for 20 per norm of file at
| Toilet | unit Toilets SBM/MNSB for cp
[ l {in Rs.) 10 Toilets
1 | . - (in Rs.}
lGhatal | 30 | 90 | 120 1,49,17,620/- | 1,26,60,000/- | 181-192
Total | 30 90 | 120 |1,49,17,620/- 1,26,60,000/- |

Now the cost within the permissible limit i.e. Rs1,26,60,000/- for 90 nos of Toilet Seat and
120 nos of Urinal unit may be approved. And the excess amount for 30 nos Public Toilet i.e.
Rs. 1,49,17,620/- - 1,26,60,000/- = Rs. 22,57,620/- will be borne by the Municipality and in
this connection, the Ghatal Municipality has agreed to bear the excess cost of Rs.
22.57,620/- for 30 nos of Public Toilets (Placed at CP-192).

)

hata! Municipality has refunded a sum of Rs. 3.40,37,400/- to SUDA directly (Placed at
CP-349).

Placed for kind information and approval.

if approved, Rs. 1,26,60,000/- may be released to the Ghatal Municipality, Paschim
Medinipore District for construction of 30 nos of Public Toilets. Detailed break up of Gol,
matching State and Additional State Shares are placed below:

I_Ufé_;-itﬂ-twe_ _-Categofy_ " [ No [ Gol Share 1§tat;# Additional | Total fundto be . 1
no of PT . of Share Share released
seat ‘
—— — = S M - e - o 4
. Ghatal {30 | Toilet seat 90 3528000 | 1176000 | 4116000 | _88,20,000 |
| NosofPT) [Urinalunt | 120 | 1536000 [ 512000 | 1792000 _38.40.500
t___ — [ mom[ | 5064000 | 1665000 | 3308000 | 1,26,60,000

B. The Chairman, Buniadpur Municipality of Dakshin Dinajpur District requested to Director
SUDA vide no. 1051/BPM/2019 dated 13.12.2018 (placed at CP-347) for providing 7 nos of
Public Toilets at Ward no.-14, 13, 09, 07, 06, 03 and 02 with 35 toilet seats and 42 urinal

units (Placed at CP-332). The Municipality has placed their vefted estimate for the same
(placed at CP-208-332).

The Municipality has been alotted Rs. 1.05 Crore for construction of IHHL, CT and Urinal.
Out of which they proposed to construct 621 nos of tHHL and incurred expenses Rs. 58.25
lakh. Accordingly, they placed their vetted estimate {Civit part by MED and Electrical part by
KMDA) (placed at CP-317-320). The Municipality is having balance in hand Rs. 105.00 {akh
minus Rs. 58.25 lakh = Rs. 46.75 lakh. With the rest amount they want to construct 7 nos of
Public Toilet in 7 different Wards.

They place their total required estimated balance amount Rs. 18.36 lakh in tota! for
construction of 7 nos of Pubiic Toilet.

Dakshin Dinajpur District has a minimum balance in hand of Rs. 2180/- which can not meet
the demand of the balance amount of Rs. 39000/-. (placed at CP-350)

Now, the proposal for 7 PTs details is given in the table below:

["UUB with the | Category | No | GolShare | State | Additional | Total fund to be |
ro of PT | of Share Share released
seat
— e i) e M gl SR
Buniadpur {7 | Toiletseat | 35 20802 | _69r3ﬂ 24269 | 52,005 1
| __NosofPT) | Urinalunit | 42 15798 | 6266} 1930 . 06

o _ Total | 39600 | 13200 | 46200 | 99,000 |




_2)-
NOTE SHEET SUDA o

Now the cost within the permissible limit i.e. Rs.47,74,000/- for 35 nos of Toilet Seat and
42 nos of Urinal unit may be approved. And the excess amount for 7 nos Public Toilet i.e.
Rs. 61,16,777/- - 47,74,000/- = Rs. 13,42,777/- will be borne by the Municipality.

Placed for kind approval.

If approved, Rs. 47,74,000/- -- Rs. 46,75,000 = Rs. 99,000/- may be released to the
Buniadpur Municipality for construction of 7 nos of Public Toilets.

If approved, the fund may be released under Swachh Bharat Mission (Urban} to 2 ULBs as
detailed below: If approved, Rs. 1,26,60,000/- may be released to the Ghatal Municipality
and Rs.99,000/- to Buniadpur Municipality respectively.

ULB with the | Category ‘ No | GolShare | State Additional E Total fund to be
no of PT of Share Share released
B ) seat g —— - | 1
s Ghatai (30 | Toilet seat 90 | 3528000 | 1176000 | 4116000 88,20,000 |
‘1 ' Nosof PT) | Urinalunit | 120 | 1536000 | 512000 | 1792000 _38,40,000
P Buniadpur (7 | Tollet seat 35 20802 | 6934 24269 | 52,005 |
Nos of PT} | Urinalunit | 42 18798 | 6266 | 21931 t 46,995
| Total | Toiletseat | 125 | 3548802 | 1182934 | 4140269 88,72,005
'. - { Urnalunit | 162 | 1554798 518266 | 1813931 ~ 38,86,995
| ~ Grand Total | 1,27,59,000

|
bl
| ¥ il
S$5G Gous,

/
% Programme Coordinator
Chief Marnager-Planning & Monitoring

prirail
/\-f-’f’ g Wil " =T

©

|
.--""ﬁ

Pl Wm m%pm} absut THHL Atuhug bl— Hese
dps DLDBS- Havt Hq’.J ﬂ}vek deksils bf te lpeakise )

Plewe clandff - _
Lr—’—) J-1-282D

s bn-f.H h
= Pl. domi -

30 1o




1 Proposal received from

2  No of PT proposed

3 Proposal details (vetted
estimate with land details)

4  Target of the ULB for
construction of PT

5  Construction so far made

6 Photo uploaded

7 Fund so far released with per
unit cost

8 Details of UC received

9  Details of UC pending
10 Fund requested by the ULB

[ | Gol share
| Toilet seat 1097600
| UrinalUnit | 358400
Total 1456000

10b Proposed ULB Share

10¢ Proposed Beneficiary
Contribution

11 Recommendation

Signature of the Director

NOTE SHEET

_——122‘”_‘

Note: Proposal for release of funds for construction of Public Toilet (PT)

Bhatpara Municipality vide memo no 5-45/DR-1/4590
dated 27.11.2019 (placed at CP-206)

. angrofBlocks@»Toilet seat — 28, Urinal unit — 28

yes complied, (placed at CP-192-200)
No of Biock-10, Toilet seat — 20, Urinai unit — 40

0
0
0

Rs. 24,91,42,793/- against Rs. 78,22,50,000/-
(submitted from District Administration for IHHL,
CT/PT, and others in amalgamated form) (placed at
CP-364)

Rs. (78,22,50,000-24,91,42,793) = Rs. 53,31,07,207/-
Rs. 40,93,173/- (placed at CP-206)

10a. Fund proposed to be released: Rs.36,40,000/-

s

Signature of the Dealing Assistant

Signature of the Chief Manager (P&M)]

tate Share [_A_d:_iitional Share _i_T_gtgl = :l
365867 1280533 2744000 |
. 119467 418133 896000
485334 1698666 3640000 |
NIL
NIL

The proposal of Rs.36,40,000/- for construction of
7no. of Public Toilet (seat — 28, Urinal — 28) of
Bhatpara Municipality may not be released, due to
no amount has been refunded by the District
Administration.

Remarks: The North 24 Parganas District has not refunded any amount to SUDA. The release of
fund towards 7 PTs may not be approved.

Piaced for your kind information and direction.

R

/&l’/ ‘f}.\'@

Signature of the Addi Mission Director



NOTE SHEET

SUDA i

Note: Proposal for release of funds for construction of Public Toilet (PT}

1

9
10

Proposal received from

No of PT proposed
Proposal details (vetted
estimate with land details)

Target of the ULB for
construction of PT
Construction so far made
Photo uploaded

Fund so far released with per
unit cost

Details of UC received

Details of UC pending
Fund requested by the ULB

Bongaon Municipality vide memo no 8M.3072 dated
12.12.2019 (placed at CP-363)

Naabainolndg, Toilet seat — 120, Urinal unit - 120
yes complied, vetted estimate (placed at CP-351-360)
with Land details as on 13.01.2020 {placed at CP-349-
350)

No of Block-37, Toilet seat — 136, Urinal unit — 136

0
0
0

Rs. 24,91,42,793/- against Rs. 78,22,50,000/-
{submitted from District Administration for IHHL,
CT/PT, and others in amalgamated form) {placed at CP-
364)

{Rs. 78,22,50,000—24,91,42,793) = Rs. 53,31,07,207/-
Rs. 6,04,362 x 30 = Rs. 1,81,30,860/- (placed at CP-362)

10a. Fund proposed to be released: Rs. 1,56,00,000/- (Rs. 520000 x 130 nos)

lr | Gol share State Share Additional Share | Total 1
I T S R T B
Toilet seat | 4704000 1568000 5488000 1,17,60,000
Urinal unit | 1536000 | 512000 1792000 | 38,40,000
" Yotal 6240000 | 2080000 7280000 1,56,00,000
10b Proposed ULB Share © NIL
10c  Proposed Beneficiary : NiL

Contribution
11  Recommendation The proposal of Rs.1,56,00,000/- for construction of
30 no. of Public Toilet {seat — 120, Urinal - 120) of
Bongaon Municipality may not be released, due to
no amount has been refunded by the District

Administration till the date.

Remarks: The North 24 Parganas District has not refunded any amount to SUDA. The release of
tund towards 30 PTs may not be approved for Bongaon Municipality.

Placed for kind information and direction.

Signature of the Dealing Assistant ] V
Signature of the Chief Manager (P&M)
Signature of the Addl Mission Director

Signature of the Director



‘=

— olh—

NOTE SHEET SUDA

Note: Proposal for release of funds for construction of Public Toilet (PT)

1  Proposal received from

2  Noof PT proposed

3  Proposal details {vetted
estimate with land details)

4  Target of the ULB for
construction of PT

5 Construction so far made

6 Photo uploaded

7 Fund so far released with per
unit cost

8  Details of UC received

9  Details of UC pending

10 Fund requested by the ULB

Ghatal Municipality vide memo no 929/PW/GM dated
18.11.2019 (placed at CP-192)

No of Block-30, Toilet seat — 90, Urinal unit — 120

yes complied, (placed at CP-184-190)

0

0
0
0

Rs. 116003720/- against Rs. 247788190/- (submitted
from District Administration for IHHL, CT/PT, and
others in amalgamated form) (placed at CP-364)

Rs. (247788190 — 116003720 — 34037400 refunded by
Ghatal Municipality) = Rs. 9,77,47,070/-

Rs. 1,49,17,620/- (placed at CP-191)

10a. Fund proposed to be released: Rs. 1,26,60,000/-

'ﬁcﬁ s—hare

o | (Rs.}
Toilet seat | 3528000

Urinal unit | 1536000
Total | 5064000

10b Proposed ULB Share

10c  Proposed Berneficiary
Contribution

11  Recommendation

State Share | Additional Share | Total }
R} | Rs) | (Rs)
1176000 | 4116000 | 8820000
512000 | 1792000 | 3840000
1688000 | 5908000 1,26,60,000
NIL
NIL

It is proposed to release Rs.1,26,60,000/- to Ghatal
Municipality for construction of 30 no. of Public
Toilet (seat — 90, Urinal — 120)

Remarks: The Ghatal Municipality has refunded Rs. 3,40,37,400/- (placed at CP-362) and they
have placed a declaration letter for bearing excess amount of Rs. 1,49,17,620 —
1,26,60,000 = Rs. 22,57,620/-

Placed for approval.

If approved, Rs. 1,26,60,000/- may be released to Ghatal Municipality for 30 no of PT.

Signature of the Dealing Assistant

BC el

).L’w
Signature of the Chief Manager (P&M) - /@ l

Signature of the Addl Mission Director

Signature of the Director



1  Proposal received from
2 No of PT proposed

3 Proposal details (vetted
estimate with land details)

4  Target of the ULB for
construction of PT

5  Construction so far made H

6 Photo uploaded :

7  Fund so far released with per
unit cost

8 Details of UC received

9  Details of UC pending

10 Fund requested by the ULB

NOTE SHEET

=% 535 —

Note: Proposal for release of funds for construction of Public Toilet (PT)

Buniadpur Municipality vide mema no 1051/BPM/2019
dated 13.12.2019 {placed at CP-347)

No of Block-7, Toilet seat — 35, Urinal unit — 42 (placed at
CP-332)

yes complied, (placed at CP-207-332)

No of Block-5, Totlet seat — 36, Urinal unit — 36

0
0
0

Rs. 44770923/ against Rs. 66575800/ {submitted by the
District Administration) {placed at {P-364)

Rs. (66575800 - UC of Rs. 44770923 -- 4280496 in hand
with Buniadpur to be adjusted to PT— 8052000 balance in
hand with Balurghat to be adjusted to IHHL) =
94,72,381/-

Rs. 8,88,504/- (Required 47,74,000 - balance in hand Rs.
4280496 — 395000 (ongoing 69 IMHL @ Rs. 5000/-) = Rs.
8,88,504/-

10a. Fund proposed to be released: Rs. 8,88,504/-

Contribution
11 Recommendation

given in the table below:

| Gol Share State Share (Rs) | Additional Share Total
B | (Rs.} - (Rs.) {Rs.) '
Toilet seat 255347 | 85116 297905 638368 |
_Urinalunit | 100054 33351 116731 | 250136 |
Totai | 355401 118467 414636 888504
10b  Proposed ULB Share NiL
10c  Proposed Beneficiary NIL

It is proposed to release Rs. 8,88,504/- to Buniadpur
Municipality for construction of Block-7, Toilet seat — 35,
Urinal unit—42

Remarks: The Buniadpur Municipality has Rs.42,80,496/- and Balurghat Municipality has Rs. 80,52,000/-
available in hand till date. Buniadpur wants to adjust their amount to PT construction and
Balurghat want to adjust to IHHL construction with their balance fund. Detail for Buniadpur is

Particulars

Total reguirement t of fund for 7 #7
Blocks (Seat-35, Urinal-42)

, Less: Balance in hand.

| Rs.5000x 79 no

Placed for approval.

Signature of the Dealing Assistant

[ Less: Adjusted to IHHL construction @

! Details (Rs) Amount (Rs} '
W 47,74,000

]

T az0a% | o

J 3,95,000 8,88,504

If approved, Rs. 8,88,504/- may be reieased to Buniadpur Municipality for 7 no of PTs.

ad

g\

Signature of the Chief Manager (P&M)
Signature of the Add| Mission Director

Signature of the Director




‘i

e LY
= ‘?"__t:, —

NOTE SHEET

A. Summary Statement of Fund Release to 2 ULBs {Ghatal and Buniadpur) may not be

approved.
Name of Gol share State Share Additional State Total Fund to be Note
uLB (e¥/ AT @ Rs. @ Rs. Share reieased @ Rs. sheet
Urinal) A @ Rs. Page
No
Toilet Urinal Toilet Urinal Toilet Urinal Toilet Urinal
seat unit seat unit seat unit seat unit
Bhatpara | 1097600 | 358400 365867 119467 | 1280533 | 418133 2744000 896000 22
Bongaon 4704000 | 1536000 1568000 512000 | 5488000 | 1792000 11760000 3840000 23
Toeal 5801600 | 1894400 1933867 | 631467 | 6768533 | 2210133 | 14504000 | 4736000
Grand 7696000 2565334 8978666 19240000
Total

Placed for your kind information and direction.

B. Summary Statement of Fund Retlease to 2 ULBs (Ghatal and Buniadpur} may be

approved,
Name of Gol share State Share Additional State Tolal Fund to be Note
uLB (¢f/ PT @ Rs. @ Rs. Share released @ Rs. sheet
Urinal) P @ Rs. Page
No
Toilet Urinal Toilet urinal Toilet Urinal Teilet Urinal
ﬁ seat unit seat unit seat urit seat unit
%D Ghata! 13528000 | 1536000 1176000 1512000 | 4116000 | 1792000 | 8820000 | 3840000 { 24
-
C h 9 Buniadpur | 255347 | 100054 85116 | 33351 | 297905 116731 638368 | 250136 | 25
Total 3783347 | 1636054 1261116 | 545351 | 4413905 | 1908731 | 9458368 | 4090136
Grand 5419401 1806467 6322636 13548504
Total_ -
Placed for approval.
}Poﬂﬁ
S. 5. G. Gous,
Programme Coordinator, SUDA
iV, SLDA

Towd W k wdead b o ULEs f*'“'”“:)

- A P SN /mﬁ

11" Lot dnuchies b}.«

I

Viobossd -Irrm e lesmt b}- }luu'.
F Lobal aud Buu_']rd}mt e by Lhd& Le pﬁnwca‘,

tTs in b



U.0. No. SUDA.G.
Dated...1.4..0.1...

File No. SR /
M

----------

llllllllll

7 &
NOTE SHEET

&
SUDA
?ejmd-"j ,:-nb}w““ f‘fm‘* bthen Uli3s 1.2

sd anuso, He kg no kb f‘{"” Lo

hatbhnit
? &F sntl 3‘1{&!-

a4 wb have hot jbk mfuwl _l.«nm.. M

22.b1. 201D

\,%5, Uk, ¢ol
PWPO’)M "?‘W Aleone 4y R

s kindly be Lpprroved P!

Y Arre o to The
detmils i A prepenl b s b ek,
uBs 4t tomplds 1 ‘Lﬂ\\w

UD 4 MA
velopment pe t.
wmterge 7 %
ORI Myacle SR
£. 0
7 e
N




Financ’(fficer

Director

QOAiP "/‘2/
b 4

T

~2% -

NOTE SHEET m_
As per notes and orders at NSP-18 to 26 and prepage

As approved, to release the fund for Construction of Community Toilet /
Urinal under Swachh Bharat Mission (SBM) in favour of 02 nos. of ULBs as
detailed at NSP-26, a transfer advice amounting to Rs.1,35,48,504/- (Rupees

One Crore Thirty Five Lakh Forty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Four) only is
prepared and placed herewith for signature of Finance Officer, SUDA and
Director, SUDA please for onward transmission to Axis Bank Ltd., Salt Lake,

Sector-I1 branch for electronic transfer of fund.
: t o

S A

/Wﬂmwmdum ?, LB m :]297 VY ﬁ?ﬂ/’n’.

Moo
0061 M0
padbecs S




Sub: Proposal for release of fund for construction of Public Toilet (PT).

#)

NOTE SHEET

A May kindly recall NSP-22 and 23 of Bhatpara and Bongaon Municipalities regarding
release of fund for PT.

As per policy decision, the above mentioned fund for PT could not be released as the
respective District Administrations have not refunded the fund lying with them.

As a substantial amount of fund has been refunded by the other Districts and there is
urgent need for achieving ODF status by all the ULBs within March, 2020, it is being
proposed that inspite of refund from these districts, a decision may be taken to release

the fund to the above mentioned ULBs so that they could complete the construction by
middle of March, 2020.

Placed for kind information and approval.

B Further following four proposals of three ULBs have been received:

i) The Chairman, Raghunathpur Municipality vide no. RM/Civil/666 dated
24.12.2019 placed at Flag-A requested for providing Rs.1923541/- for
construction of toilet complex and boundary wall at Paryatan Kendra

Prangan with 4 toilet seats. The details placed at table below.

No. of No. of | Fund may be approved - be_
No. of t : , approved for urinal Total
Toilet Urinal for toilet seat
PT Block seat {Rs.)
Seat Seat {Rs.)
(Rs.)
392000
1 4 0 0 392000
(98000x4)

*Remaining Rs.1531541/- will be borne by the municipality.

ii} The Chairman, Kaliyaganj Municipality vide no. 230/ Public Toilet/20 dated
12.02.2020 placed at Flag-B requested for providing 10 public toilets having 40
toilet seats and 40 urinal seats with total cost of Rs.5327190/- the details placed
at table below.

Fund may be Fund may be
No. of No. of ; 3
No. of PT : ; approved for toilet approved for Total
Toilet Urinal ;
Block Sagt Sani seat Urinal seat {Rs.)
{Rs.) {Rs.)
2 1280000
10 40 40 SRR 5200000
{ss000x4) (s8ovoxa)

*Remaining Rs.127190/- will be borne by the municipality.

iii} The Chairman, Darjeeling Municipality vide no. 305/ME dated 11.02.2020
placed at Flag-C requested for providing Rs.998384 for repairing 9 public toilets
having 60 toilet seats. The details placed at table below.

No. of No. of Fund may he Fund may be
No. of PT o iy approved for toilet approved for Total
Toilet Urinal S
Block Saut Seat seat Urinal seat (Rs.)
s " (Rs.) (Rs.)
9 60 0 993384 0 998384

Placed for kind approval.




20

NOTE SHEET d

If approved, total Rs.2,58,30,384/- {Rupees two crore fifty eight lakh thirty thousand
thr%&\‘hu»rldred eighty four only) may be released to above mentioned 5 ULBs for
Comm'gﬂ‘rt-y Toilet as detailed below:

State Share @ Additional State Total Fund to be
Gol share @ Rs.
Name of ULB Rs. Share @ Rs. released @ Rs. Total
{PT/ Urinal} Toilet Urinal Toilet | Urinal | Toilet Urinal Toilet Urinal {Rs.)
seat unit seat unit seat unit seat unit /
Bhatpara 1097600 | 358400 | 365867 | 119467 | 1280533 | 418133 | 2744000 | 896000 | 3540000 /
Bongaon 4704000 | 1536000 | 1568000 | 512000 | 5488000 | 1792000 11760000 | 3840000 | 15600000 |/
i\ Raghunathpur | 156800 0 52267 0 182933 o 392000 0 392000 (L
Kaliyaganj 1563000 512000 522667 | 170667 | 1829333 597333 3920000 | 1280000 5200000 \
Darjeeling 359354 0 133118 0 465913 0 998384 0 598384 K
Total 7925754 | 2406400 | 2641918 | 802133 | 9246713 | 2807467 | 19814384 | 6016000 25830384

If approved, the fund may be released from Rs.67.44 Crore refunded amount from

(Vo\

Vo -(Sujay Mitra)
Chief Manager-Planning & Monitoring

WMM- G H‘:U §
]

District Administration.

Npte abbve
pue wbted S U»'WE} UL Bs ]Hm rieleant tf
3QY (- 1—m (pratnucHOL

"ﬂ’nnvtd- Tk wy ke

ﬂutosn—l b‘r ab
twL &LbuLH:r £¢.12,5%,30,

b ale o foilth bk Lindly Le
eanlitn Urse (Lno/:om_:
'l_'r at He

pne ¢
wpust B f“‘“ = Kb b
cubstastisl P18 24

leew Hﬂr‘“‘l‘l

woled hent klak

\,lu(f,i as L"j" 4

a
1 wt w4,
erd o pists. B

pusd 40

bigts - Mot

Rs b pne Lw
poven, $BM t,ﬂojnhhuc "¢ alnd an‘-f i,
s }np}asol 14 fhuwl 1-1.\.

EajLMdllauﬂ e h'uj"fj"j.
pud  bhedrt onbitleses

i " l”’—1 13.02:10!
bine 11

1. kb cn




——

P'r. '
ud ¥ Mk

U.0. Na. SUDA. & &dn
Datedui s Q. AR

File No ﬁ\ﬁf:%h(%::;w

\g.b2 2020



&
NOTE SHEET :
As per notes and orders at NSP-29, 30 and prepage i
l As approved, to release the fund for Construction of Public Tomts (PT)
nder Swachh Bharat Mission (SBM) in favour of 05 nos. of ULBs as detailed
at NSP-30, a transfer advice amounting to Rs.1,36,10,384/- (Rupees One Crore
Thirty Six Lakh Ten Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Four) only is prepared

y{ and placed herewith for signature of Finance Officer, SUDA and Director,
Finaniggilicor SUDA please for onward transmission to Axis Bank Ltd., Salt Lake, Sector-II

Director branch for electronic transfer of fund.
X e pe

T M2, o

Ber
Xi/ Mm\
Sy




L

NOTE SHEET

To entimate the concern ULBs, Memorandum prepared and placed in

the file in duplicate for signature of Finance Officer, SUDA

o
Finance Dffjcer, q \’-U
State Urban Development Agency ?,A\ w

NL.oL)LO 9




¢¢AV®7?

~ 24 -
NOTE SHEET

Sub: Proposal for release of fund for construction of Public Toilet {PT).

A. The Chairman, Beldanga Municipality vide no. 738/11-1/En/2020 dated
10.02.2020 placed at Flag-A requested for providing 6 public toilets having
14 toilet seats and 9 urinal seats with total cost of Rs.2272382/- the details
placed at table below.

o | diacat | v Fund Fund may be Fund may be
. A requested approved for approved for Total
PT Toilet | Urinal
Block Seqt S by ULB toilet seat toilet seat {Rs.)
{Rs.) (Rs.} {Rs.)
6 15 0 2272382 0 1470000
{s8000x15)

*Remaining Rs.802382/- will be borne by the municipality.

B. The Chairman, Baruipur Municipality vide no. 1811/BM/SUDA/PT/2019-20 dated
08.01.2020 placed at Flag-B requested for providing 2 public toilets having 8
toilet seats and 16 urinal seats with total cost of Rs.1495230/- the details placed

at table below.

No.of | No.of | No. of Fund Fund may be Fund may be
i 2 requested approved for approved for Total

PT Toilet | Urinal :

Block | Seat Seat oy LB toilet seat toilet seat (Rs.)
(Rs.) {Rs.) {Rs.)
SLig0
5 P 16 14 i 784000 512000 1296000
{s8000x8} {32000x16)

*Remaining Rs.199230/- will be borne by the municipality.

C. The Additional District Magistrate, Coochbehar vide no. G/375 dated.
14.02.2020 submitted the proposal of Mathabhanga Municipality placed at
Flag-C with the request for providing 3 public toilets having 9 toilet seats and 9
urinal seats with total cost of Rs.2029791/- the details placed at table below.

oo, od | e ot | #o. of Fund Fund may be Fund may be
i g requested approved for approved for Total

PT Toilet | Urinal ) ;

ke PR Cont by ULB toilet seat toilet seat (Rs.)
(Rs.) {Rs.) {Rs.)
2659 30
3 9 3629701 882000 288000 1170000
(9Bo0oxs) (32000x3)

Placed for kind approval.

*Remaining Rs.869791/- will be borne by the municipality

If approved, total Rs.39,36,000/- (Rupees thirty nine lakh thirty six thousand only) may

be released to above mentioned 3 ULBs for Publicity Toilet as detailed below:

Additional State Share Total Fund to be
Name of ULB Gol share @ Rs. State Share @ Rs. @ Rs. released @ Rs. Total
(PT/ Urinal) Toilet | Urinal | Tollet | Urinal Toilet Urinal Toilet Urinal (Rs.)
y seat unit seat unit seat unit seat unit ] ’
Beldanga / 588000 196000 686000 1470000 1470000 4
Baruipur 313600 | 204800 | 104533 68267 365867 238933 784000 512000 1296000 .~
/
Mathabhanga .,f 352800 | 115200 | 117600 38400 411600 134400 882000 288000 1170000 /
b
Total 1254400 | 320000 | 418133 | 106667 | 1463467 373333 3136000 800000 3936000 /

If approved, the fund may be released from Rs.67.44 Crore refunded amount from
District Administration.

Ly

Have U.zj P

wovided site debsifs )

L

1

/S\'“:b’qﬁ'q'-

{Sujay Mitra)

Chief Manager-Planning & Monitoring

l”_‘]' 1L.01-LOLD .

[P




/

- B5
NOTE SHEET

TR Bave orbeitd) Hx e daked -

Y2

!

Nbte },ne’;‘je. »
{ b U.LJL . LOhatnue nbk
Pnbrosd f—nn relesme ’_ f T_D }un i

l ‘ ' [ i'
a. L Muu "'t‘lle l“ h v

Totul osk fwvolvesert is Rs. 3‘7,34,603/— wd
D *
i Le ¢ red Tﬂbu» m,[uulei abourt
It iy L
H'DI-’LD?-D-
. “
W’ bropoad fov Deloret ;T -
AN Aywe
VYLP% tha /ES«HM\AG_)
Yy ppeved, 50T O
L hg NW,L_A
LA
?qr. g /\M—O‘*‘&« qg\m\w
uD K MA o -
oo sk e, e Jor, U
Dat&i‘_o‘)_- on - 9:9"

7




22

Financ%’)é:er

Director

A
Yo

*:3(&“

NOTE SHEET '
As per notes and orders at NSP-34 and prepage SUD %

As approved, to release the fund for Construction of Public Toilets /

Urinals under Swachh Bharat Mission (SBM) in favour of 03 nos. of ULBs as
detailed at NSP-34, a transfer advice amounting to Rs.19,68,000/- (Rupees

Nineteen Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand) only is prepared and placed herewith for
signature of Finance Officer, SUDA and Director, SUDA please for onward
transmission to Axis Bank Ltd., Salt Lake, Sector-11 branch for electronic

transfer of fund.
-/( ,))'2?

—~

o3

Sty
e B %



—37 —

‘W NOTE SHEET m

To entimate the concern ULBs, Memorandum prepared and placed in

the file in duplicate for signature of Finance Officer, SUDA

Finange Dfficgr ‘)"
State Urban avelupmtntAgencv }S V‘}

( M C&wﬁp 20’
|




Directér

.38
NOTE SHEET

Sub: Proposal for release of fund for construction of Public Toilet (PT).

The Executive Officer, Diamond Harbour Municipality vide no. 114/Latrine/DHM/20
dated 17.03.2020 placed at Flag-A requested for providing 20 pubiic toilets having 56
toilet seats and 56 urinal seats with total cost of Rs.7449772/-. the details placed at
table below.

No.of | No.of | No.of Fund Fund may be Fund may be
% § requested approved for approved for Total
PT Toilet | Urinal } ;
Block i Byt by ULB toilet seat urinal seat {Rs.)
(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)
20 56 56 7449772 e a— 7280000
{08000x36) (32000x36)

*Remaining Rs.169772/- will be borne by the municipality.

Placed for kind approval.

If approved, total Rs.7280000/- (Rupees seventy two lakh eighty thousand only) may be
released to Diamond harbor Municipality for construction of Public Toilets as detailed

below:
Name of Gol share @ Rs. State Share @ Rs. Additional State Share Tkt Pyt i oy Total
uLs (PT/ @ Rs. released @ Rs.
Urinal) Toilet Urinai Toltet Urinal Toilet Urinal Toilet Urinal (Rs.)
seat unit seat unit seat unit seat unit i
Di d
H':::z:r 2195200 | 716800 | 731733.33 | 238933.33 | 2561066.7 | B36266.67 | 5488000 | 1792000 | 7280000

o)

The ULB have submitted the location and vetted estimate of the above mentioned
Community Toilets.

If approved, the fund may be released from Rs.67.44 Crore refunded amount from

s

(Sujay Mitra)
Chief Manager-Planning & Monitoring

District Administration.

Pl. ITYININ. ard tpubett
L
14 -b3. LoV
Lt
Pl 0}0;110 w Al /&;?/*‘} &{ wa;;:é,',&? éf A /
wrire yeot p T, it @ %[9

PR 1’} St K(R-w\fw):é't\ Wm,..—"q’ :OI/T P NS N aaa

-F/-'C?(S)m T”N’}'ﬁu fteﬂ‘ W,Q:)Laf"' P
U-—r?na\L&tﬂ)‘;' R.Z'J/WD}' f’v" l/\r-rtf-ﬂc)*»

g\'g&



